  Page 1 of 3 Issued Date：2011/08/09
 T E C H N I C A L  S P E C I F I C AT I O N  All specifications are typical at nominal input, full load and 25ºC otherwise noted
FEATURES
• 30 WATTS MAXIMUM OUTPUT POWER
• OUTPUT CURRENT UP TO 8A
• STANDARD 2.00 X 1.60 X 0.40 INCH PACKAGE
• HIGH EFFICIENCY UP TO 88%
• 4:1 WIDE INPUT VOLTAGE RANGE

Isolation capacitance 1000pF, max.
Switching frequency 300KHz±10%.
Approvals and standard IEC60950-1, UL60950-1, EN60950-1
Case material Nickel-coated copper
Base material FR4 PCB
Potting material Epoxy (UL94-V0)
Dimensions 2.00 X 1.60 X 0.40 Inch
(50.8 X 40.6 X 10.2 mm)
Weight  48g (1.69oz)
MTBF (Note 1) BELLCORE TR-NWT-000332
MIL-HDBK-217F
1.315 x 106 hrs
3.456 x 105 hrs
Negative logic Remote On/Off
DESCRIPTION
The FEC30W series offer 30 watts of output power from a 2.00 x 1.60 x
0.40 inch package .The FEC30W series with 4:1 wide input voltage of
10~40VDC and 18~75VDC and features 1600VDC of isolation,
short-circuit and over-voltage protection.
Wireless Network
Telecom/Datacom
Industry Control System
Measurement Equipment
Semiconductor Equipment
Output Current Input Current Model
Number
Input
Range
Output
Voltage Min. load Full load
Output (4)
Ripple & Noise No load
(3)
Full load
(2)
Eff (4)
(%)
Capacitor (5)
Load max
FEC30-24S1P5W 10 ~ 40 VDC 1.5 VDC 0mA 8000mA 60mVp-p 35mA 658mA 80 65000μF
FEC30-24S1P8W 10 ~ 40 VDC 1.8 VDC 0mA 8000mA 60mVp-p 35mA 759mA 83 65000μF
FEC30-24S2P5W 10 ~ 40 VDC 2.5 VDC 0mA 8000mA 60mVp-p 40mA 1029mA 85 33000μF
FEC30-24S3P3W 10 ~ 40 VDC 3.3 VDC 0mA 6000mA 60mVp-p 50mA 994mA 87 19500μF
FEC30-24S05W 10 ~ 40 VDC 5 VDC 0mA 6000mA 75mVp-p 65mA 1506mA 87 10200μF
FEC30-24S12W 10 ~ 40 VDC 12 VDC 0mA 2500mA 100mVp-p 65mA 1506mA 87 3300μF
FEC30-24S15W 10 ~ 40 VDC 15 VDC 0mA 2000mA 100mVp-p 70mA 1488mA 88 1100μF
FEC30-24D12W 10 ~ 40 VDC ±12VDC 0mA ±1250mA 100mVp-p 30mA 1563mA 84 ±1000μF
FEC30-24D15W 10 ~ 40 VDC ±15VDC 0mA ±1000mA 100mVp-p 35mA 1543mA 85 ±680μF
FEC30-48S1P5W 18 ~ 75 VDC 1.5 VDC 0mA 8000mA 60mVp-p 20mA 329mA 80 65000μF
FEC30-48S1P8W 18 ~ 75 VDC 1.8 VDC 0mA 8000mA 60mVp-p 20mA 380mA 83 65000μF
FEC30-48S2P5W 18 ~ 75 VDC 2.5 VDC 0mA 8000mA 60mVp-p 25mA 508mA 86 33000μF
FEC30-48S3P3W 18 ~ 75 VDC 3.3 VDC 0mA 6000mA 60mVp-p 30mA 497mA 87 19500μF
FEC30-48S05W 18 ~ 75 VDC 5 VDC 0mA 6000mA 75mVp-p 30mA 744mA 88 10200μF
FEC30-48S12W 18 ~ 75 VDC 12 VDC 0mA 2500mA 100mVp-p 35mA 753mA 87 3300μF
FEC30-48S15W 18 ~ 75 VDC 15 VDC 0mA 2000mA 100mVp-p 45mA 744mA 88 1100μF
FEC30-48D12W 18 ~ 75 VDC ±12VDC 0mA ±1250mA 100mVp-p 25mA 772mA 85 ±1000μF
FEC30-48D15W 18 ~ 75 VDC ±15VDC 0mA ±1000mA 100mVp-p 25mA 762mA 86 ±680μF
Note
1. BELLCORE TR-NWT-000332. Case 1: 50% Stress, Temperature at 40ºC.
MIL-HDBK-217F Notice2 @Ta=25 ºC, Full load(Ground, Benign, controlled environment).
2. Maximum value at nominal input and full load.